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CITY OF BEXLEY

BOARD OF ZONING AND PLANNING 
 AGENDA

DATE:
Thursday, January 26, 2017

TIME:
6:00 P.M.

PLACE:
City Council Chambers, Bexley Municipal Building

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call
3. Nomination of Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, and Secretary.

4. Approval of Rules and Regulations.
5. Approval of Minutes: November 10, 2016 

6. Public Comment
7. New Business:

a.    Application No.:
16-16-095

       Applicant:

City of Bexley-Mike Price

       Owner:

City of Bexley

       Location:

1 Schneider Park (acreage south of Charles, west of Sheridan Avenue and north of Mayfield and Ferndale.)

ARB Request:
The applicant is seeking architectural review and recommendation to allow two new athletic fields, community garden, playground and parking lot in the existing vacant land. (Tabled at the January 12, 2017 ARB meeting and informal review at the December 21, 2016 T&PGC meeting)

BZAP Request:
The applicant is seeking a Conditional Use in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1252.03(e) to allow an athletic field, community garden, playground and parking lot in the R-12 Zoning District. 

b.
Application No.:

16-0092


Applicant:


Steven Elbert Architect Ltd.


Owner:


Justin & Lisa Kelley


Location:


834 S. Cassingham Road

ARB Request:
The applicant is seeking architectural review and recommendation to allow an open porch addition on the north side of the principal structure. (Recommendation from ARB on January 12, 2017)

BZAP Request:
The applicant is also seeking two variances.  The first is an 8’ variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.03(a), which requires a 10’ setback from the property line along the street side of a corner lot that is 40’ or less in width, to allow and open porch addition on the north side of the principal structure.  The second is a 4% variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(d), which limits lot coverage to 35%, to allow the addition of an open porch, which will bring the total of lot coverage to 39%. (To be heard on Thursday, January 26, 2017). 

c.
Application No.:

16-095


Applicant:


Amy Lauerhass


Owner:


Tim & Erin Heaven

 
Location:


277 S. Cassady Ave.

ARB Request:
The applicant is seeking architectural review and 

Recommendation to allow a 2nd floor addition over the existing screen porch located on the north side of the principal structure. (Recommendation from ARB on January 12, 2017)

BZAP Request:
The applicant is also seeking a 7’9” variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.03(a), which requires a 20’ setback from the street side of a corner lot that is 50’-100’ in width, to allow a 2nd floor addition over the existing non-conforming screen porch.  

5. Additional New Business

6. Adjourn 

